
Regis (CO) (0-15,0-11 RMAC) -vs- Adams St. (16-5,10-1 RMAC)
01/29/26 at Plachy Hall, Alamosa, CO

 
 

 
 
Regis (CO) 59

Adams St. 83

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 325
Site: Plachy Hall, Alamosa, CO
Referees: David Malmquist, Caitlin Brink, Andy Heo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Regis (CO) 22 8 11 18 59
Adams St. 18 19 16 30 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Gallery,Kate * 35 5-14 3-8 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 15
02 Bollwahn,Jessica * 29 4-10 1-4 2-2 4-4 8 3 4 5 0 0 11
01 Venick,Kaylin * 32 4-4 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 5 7 0 2 10
34 Turnbow,Caitlin * 30 3-10 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 7
03 Crossland,Mary * 27 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 5 1 0 6
00 Barajas,Alicia 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
15 Fillmore,Legcee 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
24 Staff,Savanna 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Allison,Emily 18 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1
12 Lynch,Josephine 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Terry,Payton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 7-20 8-10 10-23 33 14 12 26 1 2 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55% 2-4   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 22-53   41.5% 7-20   35.0% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hunter,Ashiian * 29 5-11 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 1 14
30 Hill,Taejhuan * 27 7-10 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 3 0 0 0 14
21 Anitielu,Kiiyani * 21 6-7 1-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 4 3 1 1 14
11 Watson,Elaina * 21 5-9 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 7 13
15 Price,Jada * 19 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 2 6
12 Long,Brooklyn 9 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
03 Blakley,Nakya 22 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 3 5
04 Arroyo-Gillcrese,Brya Brooklyn 22 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 1 4
22 Martinez,Amaya 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
01 Ervin,Mia 16 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 2
05 Ferris,Jaden 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-60 8-22 13-15 7-20 27 7 19 10 2 17 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-8   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 3-4   75.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 10-13   76.92% 3-6   50.00% 7-7   100.00%
Total 31-60   51.7% 8-22   36.4% 13-15   86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (CO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams St.
09:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,ELAINA
GOOD 3PTR by GALLERY,KATE 09:33 3-3
ASSIST  by VENICK,KAYLIN --

09:09 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

MISS 3PTR by GALLERY,KATE 08:51
REBOUND OFF by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA(in the paint) 08:46 5-5

08:28 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
REBOUND DEF by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
08:11 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by CROSSLAND,MARY 07:47 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by VENICK,KAYLIN --

07:31 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,ELAINA
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASHIIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 07:18

07:18 STEAL  by PRICE,JADA

07:13 8-12 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by GALLERY,KATE 07:02 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --

06:51 TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
GOOD JUMPER by TURNBOW,CAITLIN(in the paint) 06:26 13-12 V 1

06:14 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CROSSLAND,MARY 06:03 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --

05:47 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JADA(in the paint)
05:30 FOUL  by WATSON,ELAINA

GOOD FT by VENICK,KAYLIN 05:30 17-14 V 3
GOOD FT by VENICK,KAYLIN 05:30 18-14 V 4
FOUL  by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 05:23

05:23 MISS FT by WATSON,ELAINA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:23 18-15 V 3 GOOD FT by WATSON,ELAINA(fastbreak)
05:23 SUB OUT by WATSON,ELAINA
05:23 SUB OUT by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
05:23 SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
05:23 SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA
05:23 SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
05:23 SUB IN by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY

SUB OUT by CROSSLAND,MARY 05:23
SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 05:23
MISS JUMPER by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 05:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 05:03
SUB IN by ALLISON,EMILY 05:03
TURNOVER  by STAFF,SAVANNA 04:57

04:44 MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VENICK,KAYLIN --
TURNOVER  by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 04:25

03:58 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JADA
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,EMILY --



MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,EMILY 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JADA

03:27 MISS 3PTR by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
REBOUND DEF by VENICK,KAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,EMILY 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JADA
03:05 MISS 3PTR by BLAKLEY,NAKYA

REBOUND DEF by STAFF,SAVANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by STAFF,SAVANNA(in the paint) 02:52 20-15 V 5

02:31 MISS 3PTR by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
REBOUND DEF by GALLERY,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by GALLERY,KATE(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JADA
02:08 TURNOVER  by PRICE,JADA
02:08 SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA
02:08 SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
02:08 SUB IN by LONG,BROOKLYN
02:08 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,AMAYA

SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN 02:08
SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA 02:08
SUB IN by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 02:08
SUB IN by CROSSLAND,MARY 02:08
MISS 3PTR by GALLERY,KATE 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 01:48
SUB IN by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE 01:48

01:27 MISS 3PTR by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA(in the paint) 01:09 22-15 V 7
FOUL  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 00:50

00:43 MISS LAYUP by LONG,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by GALLERY,KATE 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
FOUL  by ALLISON,EMILY 00:19

00:19 22-16 V 6 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,AMAYA
00:19 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE --
TURNOVER  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 00:12

00:12 STEAL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
FOUL  by CROSSLAND,MARY 00:08
SUB OUT by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE 00:08
SUB OUT by ALLISON,EMILY 00:08
SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN 00:08
SUB IN by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 00:08

00:08 22-17 V 5 GOOD FT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA(fastbreak)
00:08 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA(fastbreak)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (CO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ERVIN,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
10:00 SUB OUT by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
10:00 SUB OUT by LONG,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,AMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by WATSON,ELAINA
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
10:00 SUB IN by PRICE,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN



TURNOVER  by CROSSLAND,MARY 09:57
09:57 STEAL  by WATSON,ELAINA
09:53 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ASHIIAN

MISS 3PTR by CROSSLAND,MARY 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ASHIIAN

09:16 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALLERY,KATE --
TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by WATSON,ELAINA
08:47 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,ELAINA

-- ASSIST  by HILL,TAEJHUAN
MISS 3PTR by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:18 SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
08:18 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,AMAYA
08:09 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)
07:54 FOUL  by PRICE,JADA

TURNOVER  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 07:47
07:47 STEAL  by WATSON,ELAINA

FOUL  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 07:40
SUB OUT by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 07:35
SUB IN by ALLISON,EMILY 07:35

07:31 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
MISS LAYUP by TURNBOW,CAITLIN(in the paint) 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ELAINA
07:10 MISS LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALLERY,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by TURNBOW,CAITLIN(in the paint) 06:57
REBOUND OFF by CROSSLAND,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by CROSSLAND,MARY 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JADA
06:43 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN

REBOUND DEF by TURNBOW,CAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by TURNBOW,CAITLIN(in the paint) 06:24

06:24 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,AMAYA
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,AMAYA

06:13 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ASHIIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CROSSLAND,MARY 06:13
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:13 SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA
06:13 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,AMAYA
06:13 SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
06:13 SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN

SUB OUT by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 06:13
SUB IN by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE 06:13
MISS JUMPER by GALLERY,KATE(in the paint) 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
05:42 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VENICK,KAYLIN --
TURNOVER  by CROSSLAND,MARY 05:31

05:31 STEAL  by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
05:27 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,EMILY 05:00
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE --
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE 04:56

04:56 BLOCK  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
04:54 SUB IN by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY

SUB OUT by CROSSLAND,MARY 04:54



SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 04:54
TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 04:52

04:52 STEAL  by WATSON,ELAINA
04:46 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
04:43 22-27 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 04:30
04:30 STEAL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
04:24 MISS LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE --
MISS JUMPER by GALLERY,KATE(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN 03:56
SUB OUT by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE 03:56
SUB OUT by GALLERY,KATE 03:56
SUB IN by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 03:56
SUB IN by CROSSLAND,MARY 03:56
SUB IN by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 03:56

03:43 22-29 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY

TURNOVER  by CROSSLAND,MARY 03:24
03:24 STEAL  by WATSON,ELAINA
03:24 SUB OUT by WATSON,ELAINA
03:24 SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA
02:55 MISS LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
02:52 22-31 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CROSSLAND,MARY 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ASHIIAN

02:22 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA 02:13
SUB OUT by ALLISON,EMILY 02:13
SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN 02:13
SUB IN by GALLERY,KATE 02:13
MISS LAYUP by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA(in the paint) 02:06
REBOUND OFF by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --
GOOD TIPIN by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA(in the paint) 02:02 24-34 H 10
FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 01:47

01:28 24-37 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,MIA

GOOD JUMPER by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 01:05 26-37 H 11
00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:59 SUB OUT by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
00:59 SUB IN by FERRIS,JADEN
00:47 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ASHIIAN

STEAL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 00:47
GOOD LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:43 28-37 H 9

00:10 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
REBOUND DEF by GALLERY,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint) 00:00 30-37 H 7

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (CO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ERVIN,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
10:00 SUB OUT by FERRIS,JADEN
10:00 SUB IN by WATSON,ELAINA
10:00 SUB IN by PRICE,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 09:56



09:50 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
REBOUND DEF by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by GALLERY,KATE(in the paint) 09:25 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --

09:14 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,ELAINA

TURNOVER  by CROSSLAND,MARY 08:52
08:52 STEAL  by PRICE,JADA
08:46 32-41 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint) 08:32 34-41 H 7
ASSIST  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --

08:04 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN

07:52 34-43 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
07:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:32 FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

MISS LAYUP by TURNBOW,CAITLIN(in the paint) 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ELAINA

FOUL  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 07:16
07:10 34-45 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ASHIIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
MISS JUMPER by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 06:55
REBOUND OFF by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 06:50

06:50 SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA
06:50 SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA
06:50 SUB OUT by ERVIN,MIA
06:50 SUB IN by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
06:42 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNBOW,CAITLIN --
MISS 3PTR by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:11

05:50 TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
SUB OUT by CROSSLAND,MARY 05:50
SUB IN by ALLISON,EMILY 05:50
TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by WATSON,ELAINA

05:32 34-47 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,TAEJHUAN
TURNOVER  by GALLERY,KATE 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by WATSON,ELAINA
05:10 SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
05:10 SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
05:10 SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA
05:10 SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
05:10 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,AMAYA
04:44 MISS 3PTR by BLAKLEY,NAKYA

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by TURNBOW,CAITLIN(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,MIA
04:00 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,AMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,MIA
03:56 34-49 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by MARTINEZ,AMAYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
TURNOVER  by GALLERY,KATE 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
03:10 MISS JUMPER by ERVIN,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAKLEY,NAKYA



FOUL  by ALLISON,EMILY 02:59
SUB OUT by GALLERY,KATE 02:59
SUB OUT by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 02:59
SUB IN by CROSSLAND,MARY 02:59
SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 02:59

02:59 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by ERVIN,MIA
02:59 34-51 H 17 GOOD FT by ERVIN,MIA
02:45 FOUL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
02:42 SUB OUT by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
02:42 SUB IN by FERRIS,JADEN

GOOD FT by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 02:42 35-51 H 16
GOOD FT by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 02:42 36-51 H 15

02:42 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,AMAYA
02:42 SUB IN by LONG,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by ALLISON,EMILY 02:42
SUB IN by GALLERY,KATE 02:42

02:32 MISS JUMPER by FERRIS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by VENICK,KAYLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by GALLERY,KATE 02:17 38-51 H 13

02:00 MISS 3PTR by FERRIS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by GALLERY,KATE 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by ERVIN,MIA
FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 01:35

01:18 TURNOVER  by LONG,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 01:18
MISS 3PTR by GALLERY,KATE 01:06
REBOUND OFF by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 01:03

00:52 38-53 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LONG,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY

MISS LAYUP by GALLERY,KATE(in the paint) 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FERRIS,JADEN

00:18 TURNOVER  by LONG,BROOKLYN
GOOD 3PTR by GALLERY,KATE 00:07 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by VENICK,KAYLIN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (CO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ERVIN,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
10:00 SUB OUT by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
10:00 SUB OUT by FERRIS,JADEN
10:00 SUB OUT by LONG,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB IN by WATSON,ELAINA
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
10:00 SUB IN by PRICE,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN

SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA 10:00
SUB IN by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 09:42 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by VENICK,KAYLIN --

09:10 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CROSSLAND,MARY 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by WATSON,ELAINA
08:54 TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

SUB OUT by CROSSLAND,MARY 08:54
SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 08:54
GOOD LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint) 08:35 46-55 H 9



08:17 46-57 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA 08:05
SUB IN by FILLMORE,LEGCEE 08:05
MISS JUMPER by FILLMORE,LEGCEE 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
07:52 46-59 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ELAINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
07:27 FOUL  by WATSON,ELAINA

GOOD FT by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 07:27 47-59 H 12
MISS FT by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
07:09 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
FOUL  by FILLMORE,LEGCEE 07:04
SUB OUT by FILLMORE,LEGCEE 07:04
SUB IN by CROSSLAND,MARY 07:04

06:58 47-61 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,ELAINA

GOOD JUMPER by TURNBOW,CAITLIN(in the paint) 06:32 49-61 H 12
ASSIST  by VENICK,KAYLIN --

06:08 49-64 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,ELAINA

05:49 SUB OUT by WATSON,ELAINA
05:49 SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA
05:49 SUB IN by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
05:49 SUB IN by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY

MISS 3PTR by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 05:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:34

05:12 49-67 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
-- ASSIST  by HILL,TAEJHUAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:07
MISS LAYUP by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 04:20
SUB OUT by CROSSLAND,MARY 04:20
SUB IN by ALLISON,EMILY 04:20

03:57 49-70 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
-- ASSIST  by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY

TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 03:44
03:44 STEAL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

03:39 49-72 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 03:35
SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN 03:34
SUB OUT by BOLLWAHN,JESSICA 03:34
SUB IN by BARAJAS,ALICIA 03:34
SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 03:34

03:34 49-73 H 24 GOOD FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(fastbreak)
03:34 SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
03:34 SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
03:34 SUB IN by FERRIS,JADEN
03:34 SUB IN by LONG,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by GALLERY,KATE 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKLEY,NAKYA

03:03 MISS 3PTR by FERRIS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by STAFF,SAVANNA --

02:51 FOUL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
02:51 SUB OUT by HUNTER,ASHIIAN
02:51 SUB IN by ERVIN,MIA

GOOD FT by GALLERY,KATE 02:51 50-73 H 23
GOOD FT by GALLERY,KATE 02:51 51-73 H 22



SUB OUT by GALLERY,KATE 02:51
SUB OUT by TURNBOW,CAITLIN 02:51
SUB IN by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE 02:51
SUB IN by FILLMORE,LEGCEE 02:51
FOUL  by ALLISON,EMILY 02:41
SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA 02:41
SUB IN by TERRY,PAYTON 02:41

02:41 51-74 H 23 GOOD FT by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY
02:41 51-75 H 24 GOOD FT by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY

GOOD 3PTR by FILLMORE,LEGCEE 02:22 54-75 H 21
ASSIST  by BARAJAS,ALICIA --

02:02 MISS 3PTR by BLAKLEY,NAKYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FILLMORE,LEGCEE 01:58
01:58 54-76 H 22 GOOD FT by LONG,BROOKLYN
01:58 54-77 H 23 GOOD FT by LONG,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by FILLMORE,LEGCEE 01:47
01:47 STEAL  by ERVIN,MIA
01:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:37 TURNOVER  by FERRIS,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by BARAJAS,ALICIA(in the paint) 01:28 56-77 H 21
ASSIST  by ALLISON,EMILY --
FOUL  by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE 01:13

01:13 56-78 H 22 GOOD FT by LONG,BROOKLYN
01:13 56-79 H 23 GOOD FT by LONG,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by BARAJAS,ALICIA(in the paint) 01:02 58-79 H 21
ASSIST  by FILLMORE,LEGCEE --

00:59 58-81 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,EMILY(in the paint) 00:39
REBOUND OFF by ALLISON,EMILY --

00:37 FOUL  by LONG,BROOKLYN
MISS FT by ALLISON,EMILY 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLISON,EMILY 00:37 59-81 H 22

00:23 59-83 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by FERRIS,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARROYO-GILLCRESE,BRY

TURNOVER  by LYNCH,JOSEPHINE 00:04
00:04 STEAL  by BLAKLEY,NAKYA


